1-tec

Portable Dental Systems

4

A

prY,

Parts Maps

Models:
PDS-500, PDS-400,
PDC-300, PDC-200,
PDC-100, PDH-100
Related Accessories



40. Materials List for Part Map

# | Qty Part # DESCRIPTION # Qty Part # DESCRIPTION

1 |2 A102 Brace, folding, L 31 2 Al127 Split T fitting, 31

2 |2 Al101 Brace, folding, R 32 1 A094 Back rest X tube

3 8 14938 Washer .480/.201/.080 Ny 33 1 14984 Head rest X tube

4 |8 14947 PPHMS M5x.8x48mm 34 |2 14937 End plug 1.0”

5 |8 14948 Locknut, M5x.8 Ny 35 2 Al18 Head rest riser assy
6 |2 14884A | Leg pivot fitting O 36 1 A093 Head rest

7 2 14870B | Outrigger, R 37 4 14960 Spacer, 1.00/.255/.250 Ny
8 |4 10394 Snap button, 0.312 38 |2 10296 SHCS ¥%:-20/1.500 zinc
9 |4 14942 Angle fitting, bored 39 2 14944 Nut steel lock v.-20
10 | 2 14987 Handrail spline tube 40 1 A095 Back rest tube assy
11 |2 14871B | Outrigger, L 41 1 14807C | Collar clamp, 1.50
12 |4 14055 PPHTS #14/1.000 42 2 14952 Quick release lever
13 |6 Al12 Universal Fitting, 112 43 1 14945 Locknut, M6x1 Ny
14 |8 14888A | End plug, notched 44 1 14809 Bushing, 1.25

15 |6 14883A | Leg pivot fitting C 45 2 A099 Leg rest tube assy
16 | 2 14973 Rear leg 46 4 14117 Clamp block, 1.50
17 |3 A108 Split T fitting, 17 47 2 11593 Washer, .562/.250/.049ss
18 |1 14977 Rear leg X tube 48 2 14889A | Z-knob, 3.80”

19 |1 A109 Split T fitting, 19 49 2 10081 Hex nut, ¥-20

20 | 2 14869A | Bungee 50 8 14882 Saddle, seat screw
21 |2 13497 Foot cap 1.50” 51 1 14989B | Seat surface

22 | 6 Al113 Universal Fitting, 113 52 1 14990A | Leg rest surface

23 | 4 14943 SHCS v4-20x4.000 Zinc 53 10 11106 PFHMS v4-20/1.250

24 | 14 10085 Locknut, thin v-20 54 1 14988A | Back rest surface

25 |2 A098 Side Rail Tube Assy 55 2 All4 Universal Fitting, 114
26 |2 A096 Front leg assy 56 2 10271 PFHMS v4-20/2.250

27 |2 14810 Foot cap 1.25” 57 1 14991 Hex key, 3/16”

28 |2 A105 Split T fitting, 28 58 1 14957 Product label, I-Tec
29 |1 14976 Front leg X tube 59 1 14958 Instruct. Manual, I-Tec
30 |2 A097 Back rest tube assy 60 1 Al124A Backpack ready kit

Note: For Technical Assistance, or to order parts, call I-Tec 1-352-4654545 M-F 9-5, EST.

*Ny = nylon




41.

BW SHDd oou-Un__n_ 8 001-D00Qd SISPOW




42.

PDC Sub-Assemblies

Backpack Ready Kit AT24A (40%)

PDC-200 Only

Headrest Riser A118 (35*)

- BQTY.[EART NO. {DESCRIPTICN
| QTY.|FART NO. |DESCRIFTION 1 1114803A |Headrest Riser
] 11148084 Utility Case Retainer 2 1114805 Headrest Riser Wedge
2 1114959 Spring, 250 x 375 035 55 3 174946 PPHTS #10% .750
3 1/14891 Uﬁ"h’ Case Retainer Tab 4 1110271 PEHMS 1/4-20 X 2.250
4 4| 10085 Nut 1/4-20 Nvlon Insert Locknut Thin 5 1114804 Headrest Riser Round Wedge
5 2|10048 PPHMS 1/4-20 X 1,500 & 114819 Headres! Riser Lcgo Plate
4 4] 14934A Hamess Attachment Gushing
7 4110908 - [Washer, 1.000 x .250 x .062 Steel, blk zing
8 2[A113 Universal Fitling Assy B
9 __2[11105___[PPHMS 1/4-20 X 1.000
Split Tee Fitling {17,.19.28 & 31%) Universal Filting A112 {13%)
#| OTY.| PART MO, |DESCRIPTION [# IQTY. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION
¥ 2[ 14097 S$plit Tee Fitting ] 1114890 Universal Fitting, Bual Nut Pocket
21 al10295 SHCS 1/4-20 ¥ 1.000 Zinc 2] 1|10295  _|SHCS 1/4-20 X 1.000 Zinc
3[ 3110085 NUt 1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Thin 3 1110085 Nut 1/4-20 Nylan Insert Locknut Thin
Universal Fitting A113 {22* Universal Fitting A114 {55*
| QTY.|FPART NQ. |DESCRIFTION #| QTY.| PART NO. |DESCRIPTION
| 1/14890 Univarsal Fitting, Dual Nut Pocket 1 ]148%20 Universal Fitting, Dual Mut Pocket
2 1110295 SHCS 1/4-20 X 1.000 Zinc 2 1110295 SHES 1/4-20 X 1.000 Zinc
3 1110085 Nut 1/4-20 Nylon Insert Locknut Thin 3 1110085 Mut 1/4-20 Nvion Insert Locknut Thin
4 1114939 Spocer, 480 x 255 x,130 Mylon




43.

€
[4
i

5800111
845111
VoEAYE[L

7IPH
25301 ON Ldvd[AD T#

SEaLT
oI
s0qo pajbads sy
LETV ASSY MALIS {19g |S|DM

GOS' L X 0Z-F/1 SAHJd
NOLL

UL o6 ESu UGN 27/ TN
BUILENE SR DY

i UG LIYEBEY 116 & 35tEm asrhlt |6
U WUDERY J[BG ISIEM Lo8H L i
WeWLIENY dBIS J8DINoYS [TEEX P O :

ASSY #8103 116 d 1SIBM g vz ]
AL uren seg# L p

EIEEN ES6HfL 3
Jmg'denguspinasl  pasEl z
;uhuw_?m_mz.nm‘:w wlm.m-v_. Z L

NOLLAHOSIA] ON LHYd|ALD] #

001-J9Q I 500509

@fg

Bog S[0] UOISND ToOsL|L g

159y O USRS 100st|L G

1035 "UORENS 00051t ¥

1 X 7N SiHdd BasriiPe €

19YOD.A YIDHY WOISND] VREAR L [T
158y 3o0y "uolysnD LA L
NOILJIIDHEA] "CN Livd]'AD [#

00¢-20Q suolysnD JBYD

ADJ| pusungsu] asigkill 9

1932014 SSOT AN cierl|l |5
laldopy @O asDI AN VE/SFI[1 (¥
PSUDION 05 DridpWl] veRsFLE |e
2180 'Uoyng doug F4EQL ! 4

&dqny, §Joddrs Any) S86F 1[4 L

“ON 13V AD |4

NOLLAD53Q

0011 11 ADIL JUSWALsU]

§3[10$s900V Ddd




44, DHC-200 Hardside Storage Case

DTC-200 Dental Transport Case




